FISHING TOURNAMENT APPLICATION

North Dakota Game and Fish Department Fisheries Division SFN 6392 (revised 2021)



YOUR ORGANIZATION'S TOURNAMENT RULES MUST BE ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AND SUBMITTED Note: Tournament rules MUST state "All Current ND Game and Fish Department Regulations Must Be Followed." ORGANIZATION SPONSORING TOURNAMENT: TOURNAMENT NAME: TOURNAMENT WATER: IF A BOAT TOURNAMENT, PROVIDE ACCESS SITE: ALTERNATE TOURNAMENT **TOURNAMENT** NUMBER OF NUMBER OF **ENTRY** DATE(S): DATE (if needed): PARTICIPANTS: **BOATS:** FEE: **EMAIL ADDRESS:** PHONE NUMBER: TOURNAMENT CHAIRPERSON: MAILING ADDRESS: CITY: STATE: ZIP CODE: APPLYING FOR LIVE-RELEASE TOURNAMENT? Check one ✓ \square NO \square YES **CONSERVATION MONIES** A minimum of 10% of the gross proceeds from entry fees must be expended on fishing conservation projects or for providing public access to fishing areas. Applicants are required to submit these monies to the North Dakota Game and Fish Department within 90 days of the completion of the tournament. Failure may result in denial of any future tournament. NOTE: The Department will attempt to use these monies on projects at or near the water body in which your tournament is permitted. If that is not possible, these monies will be used on general fishing/fisheries related projects throughout the state. As a tournament sponsor, if you are aware of a possible fisheries related project (as well as a participating entity) please include the potential project when you submit your conservation monies to the Department. By signing below, I certify that all information provided is true and as the tournament organizer, will accept responsibility for fulfilling all tournament requirements set by the North Dakota Game and Fish Department. **Applicant Signature:** Date: